
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 111TH OMNIBUS  
OBJECTION TO CLAIMS AND ENFORCEMENT OF BAR DATE ORDERS  

(Late-Filed Claims) 
 

Upon the 111th omnibus objection to expunge certain claims and to request 

enforcement of the Bar Date Orders,1 dated December 20, 2010 (the “111th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims”), of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and 

its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), filed pursuant to 

section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the 

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order 

approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these 

chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry of an order 

disallowing and expunging the Late-Filed Claims on the grounds that such claims were not 

timely filed, all as more fully described in the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and 

proper notice of the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing 

that no other or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that 

the relief sought in the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, 
                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 

 2

their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in 

the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and 

after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is hereby 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be 

Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to further 

adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the “Adjourned 

Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned Claims shall be 

12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) business days before the 

Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 111th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly 

reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 111th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not 

listed on the Order Exhibit; and it is further 



 

 3

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 February 10, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69389 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SPAIN

ANTONIO SAINZ REBOLLO AND JULITA LENAMOR MORENO

C/PENALBA 5 3D PLANTA

28223 POZUELO DE ALARCON SPAIN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68122 $0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60012

BERG, EILERT J

6815 RHODE ISLAND TRL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68122 $0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60012

BERG, EILERT J

6815 RHODE ISLAND TRL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70173 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,422.56

$4,422.56

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ATLANTA, GA 30316

BIRDLEE LOGWOOD 

1845 FLINTWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/29/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69110 $0.00

$0.00

$4,766.00

$0.00

$4,766.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLEARWATER, FL 33760

CALHOUN, ALLICIA E

14330 58TH ST N APT 8103

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69635 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,139.00

$125,139.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD, MI 48304

CASILLO, LEONARD M

2472 THISTLE POINTE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/24/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70146 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FERNDALE, MI 48220

CHARLIE LOUIS DAVIS

10506 N OAK DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/22/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Noticed Ethel Davis at the same address - Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68525

LAKE VIEW, SC 29563

COX SMITH, BETTY

189 ROAD 30

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68507 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WAHIAWAY, HI 96786

CRUZ, EUNICE

2332 KOKE LANE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67842 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,198.00

$31,198.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EDMOND, OK 73013

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEVAKI GANESAN

13908 PLANTATION WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

67843 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,820.00

$133,820.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EDMOND, OK 73013

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEVAKI GANESAN

13908 PLANTATION WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67844 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,018.00

$165,018.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EDMOND, OK 73013

DEVAKI GANESAN

13908 PLANTATION WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

67845 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,018.00

$166,018.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EDMOND, OK 73013

DEVAKI GANESAN

13908 PLANTATION WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68236 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ERIE, PA 16507

DYLEWSKI MARK

C/O SHROECK & ASSOCIATES PC

338 WEST SIXTH STREET

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

69922 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$604.55

$604.55

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48071

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

EAST-LIND HEAT TREAT, INC.

32045 DEQUINDRE RD.

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/30/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68101 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,667.00

$38,667.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARTINSBURG, WV 25404

EDITH R SMITH

211 WILD FLOWER CREEK DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68426

FENTON, MI 48430

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

EDWARD MARKS

5417 LOBDELL RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68403 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,590.00

$25,590.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOUTH MILWAUKEE, WI 53172

EILEEN D ANDERS

200 SOUTH TOWNE DRIVE APT 329

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

69792 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,467.55

$9,467.55

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ERIE, PA 16514

ERIE INSUARNCE EXCHANGE

ERIE BRANCH OFFICE/CLM# 010190257107

PO BOX 13002

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/19/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Noticed Susan Jones, represented claimant: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67800 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$627,800.00

$627,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAFAYETTE, IN 47905

FIVE STAR MOTORS OF LAFAYETTE INC

801 SAGAMORE PKWY S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

68086

CAYUCOS, CA 93430

FORT, RONALD

PO BOX 182

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68132 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,800.00

$11,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AURORA, SD 57002

FREDERICK, LINDA

103 KENNEDY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68133 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,800.00

$11,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AURORA, SD 57002

FRIEDRICH, LINDA

103 KENNEDY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70302 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.77

$15,600.77

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22412

GEICO SUBROGEE FOR NORMAN PYCHA

1 GEICO BLVD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/28/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Claimant represented (Norman Psycha) received the following: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69583 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,826.00

$12,826.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

YANNEL, MS 39443

GLORIA G JEFCOAT

44 JOHN HILL RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Noticed GLORIA F GAVIN: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67790 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ISHPEMING, MI 49849

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

HANEY GARY

9 GOLD DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68742

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

HIGGINS, JOHN

42 SACRAMENTO ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67807 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,767.08

$7,767.08

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLIFTON PARK, NY 12065

HOEFER, DAVID AND MARY HOEFER

71 DEER RUN HOLW

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

69881 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,090.00

$2,090.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OAK LAWN, IL 60453

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES KOLODZIEJ

5514 WEST OTTO PLACE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/27/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68547 $65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PUEBLO, CO 81001

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOE W MOORE 

4 DEER RUN CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/21/2009

67832 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000,000.00

$20,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JACKSON, MS 39225

JONES, WILLIAM BRADFORD

SLATER, VICKI R

PO BOX 23981

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68412 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MAYAQUEZ, PR 00682

JOSE SOTO

42 IGLESIA PANTING

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68028 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,715.00

$108,715.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

N LAS VEGAS, NV 89031

JUDITH A REAL

5736 DIM STARS CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Henry Real at the same address received Sale Notice/Notice of Commencement on 6/5/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68531 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,072.49

$2,072.49

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KAILUA KONA, HI 96740

KAMEKANEYA, TSUKASA

75-217 NANI KAILUA DR APT 152

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67772 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,190.00

$63,190.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROYAL OAK, MI 48067

KENNETH C EMERY 

215 N CONNECTICUT AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

67773 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,655.00

$105,655.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROYAL OAK, MI 48067

KENNETH C EMERY 

215 N CONNECTICUT AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/24/2009

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69226

MILWAUKEE, WI 53214

KRUEGER, BLANCHE J

238 S 64TH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68168 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$106,323.00

$106,323.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOORESVILLE, NC 28117

L BRYAN GIBSON

163 REHOBOTH LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68961 $0.00

$0.00

$1,658.90

$0.00

$1,658.90

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HARVEST, AL 35749

LACKEY, GEORGE

175 DARR DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68893 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,765.75

$43,765.75

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46237

LANCE TIMOTHY

SHELTER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

5120 COMMERCE CIR STE B

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 21
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68160 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,514.00

$31,514.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256

LANGLOTZ, LEE W

9454 HADWAY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/24/2009

68140 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,700.00

$94,700.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256

LEE LANGLOTZ

9454 HADWAY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/24/2009

Page 22
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68017 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$140,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FRANKLIN, OH 45005

LISA K ROBBINS

91 CHOCTAW CIR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68796 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,657.95

$1,657.95

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANADA

MACKIE MOVING SYSTEMS

ATTN: KIM GIONET (MACKIE MOVING)

933 BLOOR ST WEST

OSHAWA ONTARIO L1J 5Y7 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 23
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68279 $1,338.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,338.24

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27801

MAGALLON, JOE

1467 POWELL RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

67623

GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050

MALONE, BYRON

830 VALLEY VIEW DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 24
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69289 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

MARIA SOFFER ESQ, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF

THE ESTATE OF DAVID ARENAS, DECEASED

ERIC C ZAJAC ESQ, ZAJAC & ARIAS LLC

1818 MARKET ST, 30TH FL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 25
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68536 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,300.00

$13,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326

MARIE WATSON

643 ASHBURNHAM

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Sale Notice/Notice of Commencement - 6/5/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68537 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$234,000.00

$234,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326

MARIE WATSON

643 ASHBURNHAM

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Sale Notice/Notice of Commencement - 6/5/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 26
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68554 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,866.00

$46,866.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326

MARIE WATSON

643 ASHBURNHAM

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Sale Notice/Notice of Commencement - 6/5/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68555 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$264,000.00

$264,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326

MARIE WATSON

643 ASHBURNHAM

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Sale Notice/Notice of Commencement - 6/5/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 27
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68903 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,559.34

$10,559.34

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ANOKA, MN 55303

MCLEAN MIDWEST CORP

PO BOX 9

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

67830 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820

MCLEOD NEWTON, ESTHER

C/O LAW OFFICES OF ROHN & CAMERON LLC

1101 KING ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 28
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67767 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$149,661.00

$149,661.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DIMONDALE, MI 48821

MICHAEL RECK

10279 LAFAYETTE LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

67962 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,415.00

$2,415.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT PAUL, MN 55130

MILLER, MARK

950 CLARK ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 29
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67963 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,135.00

$3,135.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT PAUL, MN 55130

MILLER, MARK ALLEN

950 CLARK ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68054 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,070.02

$1,070.02

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45432

MONTGOMERY CNTY SAN ENG DEPT

1850 SPAULDING RD

PO BOX 817601

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 30
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68053 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,198.46

$6,198.46

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KETTERING, OH 45432

MONTGOMERY CNTY WATER SERVICES

ATTN: LEGAL OFFICER / BANKRUPTCY DEPT

1850 SPAULDING RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68954 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARKSVILLE, LA 71351

MOREAU, JENNIFER

MOREAU, FRANK

144 W TUNICA DR PO BOX 129

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 31
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67857 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,293.00

$145,293.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

MORGAN, TERRY B

2648 AUBREY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

69020 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PINE BLUFF, AR 71603

MOSS, BILL

4611 S BEECH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 32
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70031

PONTIAC, MI 48340

MR ALBERT DOWDLE

321 W HOPKINS AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4706

Official Claim Date: 2/12/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: 3rd Supplemental on 12/21/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 2/10/2010

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68074

CLAYTON, CA 94517

MR WILLIAM C MAGUIRE

CGM IRA ROLLOVER CUSTODIAN

44 LA CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

Page 33
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68926 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAWTON, IA 51030

NANCY HARMAN

PO BOX 24

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

67831 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820

NEWTON, AKEEM SR, ANDERSON, POLEON, DAVID STEVENS, 

ZDENEK ZAPLETAL

GARY SIMOUNIS, JEROME ASH, ANTOINETTE SARGEANT

C/O LAW OFFICES OF ROHN & CAMERON LLC

1101 KING ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 34
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68913 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HARTFORD, CT 06105

ORTEGA, IVELISSA

C/O WILLCUTTS LAW GROUP LLC

285 FARMINTON AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68396 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,900.00

$177,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49684

PATRICIA R ISAACSON

6809 E LAKE BLUFFS DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Noticed Raymond Isaacson at same address: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 35
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68214 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$238,536.75

$238,536.75

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TEMPERANCE, MI 48182

PAUL COOK

9175 VALETTA DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

68726 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,128.46

$17,128.46

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OMAHA, NE 68154

RAMSEY, MARK

C/O WALSH LAW PC

11605 MIRACLE HILLS DR STE 205

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 36
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67622 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,521.00

$39,521.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KETTERING, OH 45440

ROBERT MARKS

2056 EAST RAHN ROAD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

68527 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,252.00

$49,252.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PUEBLO, CO 81001

ROCCO, ALEX A

14 BELLITA DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/21/2009

Page 37
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69839 $0.00

$3,153.81

$0.00

$0.00

$3,153.81

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

ROCKY FORK COMPANY

C/O JERRY E PEER JR COUNSEL

250 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE PLAZA ONE STE 650

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/25/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

67942 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$929,521.00

$929,521.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROHR-VILILLE MOTORS INC

ROBERT ROHRMAN SR

1119 S MILWAUKEE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

Page 38
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67944 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,224,890.00

$1,224,890.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60049

SATURN OF GURNEE

C/O ROHR VILLE MOTORS

DBA SATURN OF GURNEE

1119 S MILWAUKEE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/27/2009

68983 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,772.64

$15,772.64

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANADA

SCHENKER OF CANADA LIMITED

TORONTO AMF

TORONTO ON L5P 1A2 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

Page 39
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69210 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,316,354.64

$1,316,354.64

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

SCHILKE, NEIL A

1879 LINCOLNSHIRE DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/21/2009

68590 $0.00

$0.00

$52,649.00

$0.00

$52,649.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CONYERS, GA 30094

SMITH N C

2724 PITI OCHRY ST SW

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 40
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67779 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,751.00

$91,751.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FRISCO, TX 75034

SWOFFORD CHARLES D

4454 VOYAGER DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68889 $0.00

$0.00

$57,721.27

$0.00

$57,721.27

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GILBERT, AZ 85233

TATE, CLEMENTINE

331 W WINDSOR DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 41
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68991

PROVO, UT 84601

THEODORE M ROBERTSON

2844 W 620 N

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68103 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$210,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

TIERNEY, THOMAS F

3216 MIDVALE DR APT 4

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 42
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68092 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,135.00

$125,135.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DEVINE, TX 78016

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TOMMY SCOTT

PO BOX 32

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

68215 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,704.00

$13,704.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PLEASANTON, CA 94566

TULLY, ALBERT M

5464 NORTHWAY RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

Page 43
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68131 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93312

VILLANUEVA CRYSTAL

12610 MARRADI AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 44
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67953 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,854.17

$28,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

SUGG MATTHEW JR SR

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

67954 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

SUGG, TALIA B

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 45
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67955 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

SUGG, MATTHEW J

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

67958 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

SUGG DANIELLE

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

Page 46
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67879

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19115

WILLIAM H DERMODY &

MARY J DERMODY JT TEN

9830 RED RAMBLER DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

67880

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19115

WILLIAM R DERMODY

9830 REDD RAMBLER DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/28/2009

Page 47
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68532 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,234.38

$9,234.38

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

UPLAND, CA 91786

WILSON IMAGING & PUBLISHING INC

KENT WILSON

305 N 2ND AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

91 $66,338.24

$3,153.81

$2,116,795.17

$37,733,337.07

$39,919,624.29

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 48
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67977 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HYDE PARK, NY 12538

CACCOMA SANDRA

APT 6C2

4676 ALBANY POST RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/25/2009

Page 49
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69961 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,782,742.00

$1,782,742.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48089

CROWN ENTERPRISES INC

C/O MARILYN MITCHELL

12225 STEPHENS RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: 



Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69974 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,782,742.00

$1,782,742.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48089

CROWN ENTERPRISES INC

C/O MARILYN MITCHELL

12225 STEPHENS RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 50
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67970 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$750,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

FLACK, BRITTANY

C/O SMITH & ALSPAUGH PC

1100 FINANCIAL CTR

505 20TH ST N

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

69532 $92,188.93

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,188.93

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JUNEAU, AK 99803

LARRY COMPTON TRUSTEE

ATTN DANIEL G BRUCE

BAXTER BRUCE & SULLIVAN PC

PO BOX 32819

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Noticed LEWIS/CAD/M.K.: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 51
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67972 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RAINEY, RHONDA

C/O SMITH & ALSPAUGH PC

1100 FINANCIAL CTR

505 20TH ST N

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/30/2009

69696 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DALLAS, TX 75219

SANDRA SLAYMAKER 

C/O JAMES L MITCHELL

2911 TURTLE CREEK BLVD #1400

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/4/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 52
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70113

JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TIMOTHY ROBERTS

62 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

8 $92,188.93

$0.00

$0.00

$17,815,484.00

$17,907,672.93

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 53
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A111th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67755 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630,484.00

$630,484.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CROSSVILLE, TN 38572

ABBOTT, EUGENE L & BERNADINE M ABBOTT

1106 HILEAH DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/24/2009

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630,484.00

$630,484.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

Page 54
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


